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APPLICATIOM FOR PERMIT e
e , . N i3 R4 %
Class of Building or Type of Structure. third Glase AR 1 tﬁggﬂ ’
. ,,;u 4 Poriland, Mainp,........E?.b.%ly...?.a3‘95.?. oy ¢ mr AN
i LiLl ﬂl'%x Yorkay

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby opplies for a permit to erect altzr-repair-d-motisir-install the following buildirg structure
equipment in accordance with ihe Lows of the State of Maine, the Buiilding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Port-
land, plans and specifications, if axy, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

A

o =y
 Location e 509 Abrn, S, (LY.L S0 .. Within Fire Limits? .- .. . .. Dist. NOv corvsrrn

Owner’s name and address ... %ymScouts of America, Pine Tree Council Tele;hone v v e

inton £ Wose, scout exec, 142"Trée St.

Lessee’s narne and address . ... . Telephone

Contractor’s name and address Wiley. Construction Ce.Fleck Point Rd,Scarboro Hgephone .

Archilect . . . Plans ........ yes. ... . No. of sheets ..

Proposed use of building .. . ... No. families ..

Last use ot o No. families . . oo o
Material . ........ s e No. StOFies ..o.... .. Roofing ..o reeeenees .
Other building on same lot ... R

Estiniated cost $..41,.200:00, e . Fee$..52,00 e o
Cieneral Description of New Work

To construct l-story cc crete block, brick & wooden puilding 32! k 8086"
as per plans and specifications,

.

Permit Issueq with Letter

It is understood thet this permiit does not include installation of heating apparatus whicl is to be faken aut separately by and in
the name of the heating contracter. PERMIT YO BE ISSUED TO contractor

Details of New Work

{3 any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? oo v
Is connection to be made to public sewer? . If not, what is proposed for sewage? ...

Has septic tank notice been sent? Formnotice sent? ... oo oo e e e e s e
Height average grade to top of plate ..c.covcvvieiens oo .. Height average grade to highest point of reof ............ poreaeee senes R
Size, front . No. stories ... .. solid or filled land? ... ... .. earthor rock? ..

Material of foundation Thickness, top ... . bottom ... . .o €ellAr L Ll i
Material of underpinning .....coveeinieriennne. rereeeannes Height ... roveens mennenrn o+ o0 THICKOESS © oo e i .
Kind of roof ..o.coooee . SRR Rise per foot Roof COVETING ..covvvvvn o ves wrvsenne e

No. of chimmeys . . ... Material of chimneys of lining . ..... .. . Kindofheat.. . ..

Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full $iz€? wmmuurreeee COTNET pOSLS h
Size Girder Columns under girders Size MAX, 01 CCNLETS eroencrcrrcmmremmneerind

Kind and thickness of outsisle sheathing of exterior wails?

Studs (outside walls and rcarrying partitions) 4x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor.. , 2nd.. ' L TS ') SRS
On centers: 1st floor... ... . 2nd. .
Maximum span: 15t lOOT.cvvcee o crverernnng I o, 8rd

= s
T,

Lk
e R

11 one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? . ... VPO (114 S

;o
P ‘p;;‘hi.a 5
e

oy
A

oo s
t‘;r\.f;‘ y

if a2 Garage

No. cars now accommodated on srme lot , to be accommodated . . ... number commercial cars tn be accommodated ... .

',;:.“

BeY
3z
 and

Will automobile repairing be doue other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .

i
i

4

erseianseanen
i

APPROVED:

Miscellaneous

ETE
e
IR

S

v

a - 4 Will work require disturbing ot any t1se on a public street?
LN e CB" ) Will there be in charge of the above work a person cumpetent t
sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto ard

_ B

observed? ...Y %3, )

s Boys Seouts of America,Pine Tree Council

_ wij Co}nstrlyp fjon 0s .
) ”. . i . .
Signature of owner DY ’ (4 ‘/”"-*3(/ ((’ /J’/ J/' e, /'?-"‘- Z/?(z(;
e

%
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Depastment of Building Inspection

@ervitfizate of Breupancy

o LOCATION  115-119 Auburn gt,
4 Doy Scouts of inerica
St R i et

XS This is tn ceetify that the building, premises,

4 . —changed o5 to use under Building Permic No, 99/303 » has hud final inspection,

| substantizlly o tequitements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City,

. occupadcy or use, limited or otherwise, es indicated kalow.

¥ Port:oN oF BuLniNG or PreMises APPROVED Occurancy

: T T———
Entira

Boy Seout Headquarters

Dute of Issue Octebsr 13, 1959

or part thereof, at the above location, buile—altered

has been found to conform
and is hereby approved for

Limiting Conditios;

This certificate supersedes
ceztificate issue

d
} Approved: (2 / 7
................ 4617(’// el

RUed LG o

ofn

3
3 (Date) Inspector Inspector of| @vi/ding: !
ORI Al lenlnly st 4 Y Iy Oy Bt Vo o DY Ll » g PR Y
Notioat This cortifioate idantifies Totefa’ aes of building o Wreraftes, and cught tobe tranafeered from :
cs 147 cwner ta owner whes property ohanges nands, Copr will be t

wraislied fo ownor or lessss for ons dollay,

N o~
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116428 Aubugn Strood .

tiiley Censtrvotion Co.
‘Black Polnb Pood
Searboro, Melne

Hre ¥ilbur B Ingalls Joy
L5 Bxchonge Bhvost

-

CGunblecont

4 Tho Soilewing ihoms need eavdng for before this office may Smsue the
‘rmﬁred corbificate of COTUPAncY e

v

Ho cefety treeds m staire.

Mn reer exdt hopdmro has'mb‘ boen adapted to conform with
Budlding Uedo requiransnte. .

The edt light has not boon provided over door opening #23.

T T I R e T T s

. ¥%hen éhu ghove Stema have boen caved for ond this office actified fov
- another {nnperidon, when, if ab thab tise, all §o foond dn onder the
cortificate of cooupaney required by Stato Low will be issued,

!

i

|

'
I
H

.
Ik
i
T

Vory btruly yours,

Barle 3. Smdth
r8ifis Field Inspector




4$.EXCHANGE STREET,PORTLAND.
‘gp” 2-4.073 -

march 25, 1959

Mr. Albert J. Years
Building Tnapactor
portland, Maine

Deer Mr. Sears;

cur letter of February 17, 1959, eonerrning &

Rogarding ¥
for the Boy gooub office at 115~125 tapurn Stes Port-

building permit
1and, Heine, ollovwing changeg nave been me.det

o

Y\;‘vf\ e
, o i - e aubmltted the plens Lo Tk . WAT h

E ¢
I upnyof the Health reque@ted s T50 gallov centle '
Ao tank and & percul y - “ghouls 'nis |
4 ] {ost, prove tho 8° + e bed, & 8u’ table Led will \
') Y | be constructel. oT th tary waste b rest seweTrs . f
LA, { These 1tems are shown OT the revised plot \

)

,«n"”""""
- Ttem #3 - parking 8pacess e gre shown on the ve™
viged plot plal. gnelosed 1 the hs) 1uttor from the

gearge Ce ghaw COe regarding additional parkings.

Items #6 thru #17 = These will be 1ncorpora'bed 1mbo the pullding
in the f1eld toO meeb Building Coce requiremen"f,e.

Very truly goura ’

DYtllar //VQ%%/A |

e o=

fiilour Re Tngal

co: Heo Sawyer
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% > congnees : o ‘ , ’ : ESTABLISHED
., % 5ps CONGRESH sTREE? | ¢ . o , L : —
Lo fplat spruce 30211 - L . _ | ‘

e

W e | GEORGE C. SHAW COMPANY | wiass | |~
oy T "‘“*”"" L ":"",';"“;‘L;:(o'mni'“d"- ... Super Markets \MTGE DEPT.} “;

’.w"%oaﬁjﬁﬁfﬁmﬁﬁwwwh~n" P o ;

3 ‘ k ‘ i v .., I'e F:v,)t't?!uqﬂr:"‘;’ﬁr'a PrTTr 32;4‘;->~;;-:~§,w . K .

. ) Ty . ' T e res - o

March 20,1999 ’
c e . . . !

yp. Heywood Sawyer
Union iutuel Insurance Company
400 Congress Street L.
Portland,liaine ' T
Dear Mr. Sawyer:

E'Iluhdersnand that you are about ready to take title.
7of the land on Auburn ctreet, it might Le well to :
clarify our un i n use of our parking area R
by the Boy Scouts. tr. Dana did not feel that any.agree-.
" ment should be‘indluded»in}tﬁe deed or ‘for that matter,
in any‘501mallagreement5as,it has to be somewhat indefinite
and flexikle. . - R o S e C

ZWe{are'peyfectly agreeable to having any of Y.our people . .
Tuse qu:'parking area without charge, until such time, as
seither our uce or yoars has grown tQVihe,point{where there,
is a conflict of intevest, 1In as mach. as the*part that..' .
you..are more 1ike1y;to,use‘is,somé distance'from'anyudf our
~shopping{;enterxstores, this probably,will not occur for :
5 0N time'. . BY that time, you probakly will wact 0 develop ..
- part of your own land for parking any¥ays so 1 feel certain-
" that we will have no problems arising ouy of this icint use.

-;Yoprs‘very'truly;

SEORGE’C. SHAN COMPANY

TS ST
; H:¢u~navis~?5 o

.., PRESIDENT

LD /me,

Assocfatmi with Brg‘cktbn fzclﬂic Market, luc.
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WILBUR R. INGALLS, JR.

A, B ‘¢ H I T E Cc T 45 EXCHANGI STREET, PORTLAND, MAINHE

o sSpP 2-4073
S Py Ay et S ST

March 30, 1959

Mr. Albert J. Sears
Bullding Inspector
Portland, Malne

3

Dear Mr. Hears;

The following adjustments will be made concerning ltems #6
through #17 1isted in you arding the permit for the .
construction of a Boy Scout office Building ab 115~125 Auburn Btaey
Portland, Ma/i.nex

6, .Wall will be carried down 4% below pobtom of area ways
7. Increase to 2 X G at 16" 0.C.

8. 3/8" round bolte at 4% 0.0, through tile, 3" cement asbentos
teerd and canoby framing.

9.10.11. 2" boltm at 6' 0.C.
12, Vestibule iatch set will be used.
33. No loelking device on door #14

14 & 15..Exit 1lights will be ipetalled at door 2% and nall side of
door lhe

16, Noneslip tape tread will be used.
7.17. _Space will be 1ined with cement asbestos’ board..

RECEIVED |
MAR 31 1950 Very truly yours,

v | Tl et

CITY OF PORTLANS -
Wilbur R Iry{ans;a‘r‘.g
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AP—JJ.S-MS Avbum Street
| \ Awu .‘., 1959
‘ wney Cmutmoma\ Cae A . o

TR

“Plack Polnt Roud ‘ o 4
' Beazbora, Heire ~
. B, Witk R. Ingalls J2e . tot (mnt.on Be Rosa. Seout. E:xec,’uei.va
B -V mnange Strach . Lo "142 Froo: Stroot .

T WL LR £
7 i

R

P

‘Oent)wu SR TR ,“

s B\ﬂ.mn mtb fors eonstmat‘im-of a dno otory
. 80 Laot o b usad ag Bay, Scout. Hotdiuarhers’at the above,
‘4gsusd orawith to sontgacter or-baged o plins £ilad with appncnbzm‘t
and ayshitectts lottars: ‘dated lmrch 25 and 30, 1959; buh aubJec’a £o tha
20110@:1::3 cmd:mma S

. Cuxbing and esidm\lk alfmg tho 'rrcnﬁ of tho l.ob eatinfecte:y to
__the Deplirtzent of Public Works ave to bo providad, The Teafflo:
" Engineer has indleated ke spprovel of thu Looation and sildh or
dm.vamy smtmnw o ’t.ho ot s shcm o tho mrlaod plot plm.

:S.r £ fiet w.;uiwmm ec%im Ms ot tto Eming Ordi-'
‘tsanm b io nocsouary thal rect rariking armangszants to - ..
bo s -oed & tho Aok shall wib.. bhe folluwing dctailm' .
Bo. “4 chaln nk, pich:t or uapling fenop nob lese “then 48
~ inches high 18 roguired along bho resr lob 1in and tiza
U ekda dne ,*.'nrbhm‘ fiom Alleats Cornovs
b, Burfacde dminego of aren 18 40 bo pnwﬂm 80 Shat water
il ‘ot Wb ovor oF acmaa tho public sidewndke .
go . Surfaee of. drivwaya. mmnwarm arsdy el pork:\rg
: areas 1o £o %8, \mu"mly graded to-a depth of’ ‘ab :baaa‘e .
~ pix inches, with grav/ol or quvnlmt mm.eru\!n. L K
: nafom partitims aye cc: aimtn od at- nw.um of 106038 iﬂ &mm of
- chdumey "4 handnenty .mfomt&m 49 to'to fumdobd thda: o’lfme
Cag'to sim of “guolepdpe of ‘heater: 60 At dotal )
B8 to ninimn- sléarance frea lden &f- mo!xopiga 40’ otuds £ pm '
" 3,60 and typo of sh*nd ne«ad«d t.o moet. w wmnt.e.. T

S ' Separato poinito: Asnmbla ao".y to tko, ac’ou&l ‘Lnawllam are mqu.tmd
. for mmm.im of tho hoating equipnme, any ooo!d.ng oqummnt, .
',j and my system of mohanical vmtilm.m. g

fﬂm youal no‘td.cen w whle deparhnmt mr £orm and “oloamg-an“ .
- {nupiokions are mq\umd and o cersif loato of, oocmpnnw m m-' ‘ :
quirod bufwe buildins is pm-. into uoge L
. Vory tmny yoww,,

T ey

. ,';
- Y::"f“‘g:}?‘“&éjﬁ:ﬁ‘i’:i’

Ahbozt J. Beara. Inawewr ur Butldingn

[ . , N N




AP = 115125 suburn sStrest
: ) Feb, 17, 1959

Mr. Wilbur i, Ingalls, Jr,

cc to: “ilay construction Co,
45 sxehange Street

3lack ioint Hoad,.icarborough
cc to! Clinton ', kose,dcout Hxecutive
Lear hr, Ingallg: 142 Free strest

+  Examination for compliance with Zoning Ordinance and Building Sode reguire-
nents of plans filed with application for perndt for comstrustion of a olB=8LOTy
bhullding 32 feet by 80 fovt to ho used as Boy Scout Headquarters at, the above
naned location disclosns the following questionss .
1. Since the recent amendment to £he Zoning Urdinsnce placing the lob
in cuustion in a B~l Business Zone doer ust become effective until '
Harch 4, 1559, no pertdt suthorizing ccastruction of the tuilding ‘
can bo issued until that date. Thers is no reuson, however, why '
i D\" tho inforuztion needed to show compliance with requlrements should
: - not be furniched ao soon as possible so that averzthing may be in

- readiness for ismuance of permit when the amendment to bhe Ordinance
\ becomes sf{fnctive, :

o}L 2. Approval of the septic tank sawage dlopoanl system neads to be
“secnred frow the Health Department, as indicsted in a rrevious lotter,

o

7

3o FPlobt plan noeds to bo revised to shew number, location, and sizw of
- off~atreet parking spaces (not less than 6 feet wide and 18 fuet long),
ag woll as wldth of drivewny across public sicewalk and surfacing of
driveway and parking area in accordence with requirements of Sec, 14
of the toning Ordinance, DBecause thia property ig located an & streat
where 2:40 foot sntback from the sitrwet line is required by Zec, 21
of he Zenlng Ordinance, approval of the Puble horks Dopertment as to
the provislon of carbing and sidswalk and location and widsh o drive-
 way: approaches must be secured and raquived detsils shown on plot plan,

e o mmms b

ey

T
.

‘Pepartrent .4s roquived and needs to be indicated. See Sacs 200mg-l
047 i /Didlding Coda, ‘

' ;"V“o},\piﬂlai'.ion fer inside kitohen in basiment satisfactory to the Hoanlth

g T

p j;';ﬁ'{ 2y
"o J.@i;gt’ oniol -the:inside tollet rooms in Lasement in controlled by
Ao kheSHealth Dapartiiant, but thore 43 soms question an to whether the

Y

“R‘ U8 the 5 fre vty G
rayibylyaptilabion!vis

v

i hordzontel runy w11l be acceptable,

ﬁgja‘fqix din3 area way at rear extt Srom cellar sre
:8{"least 4 rest below the concrete floor of aresvsy .

}.Qnrq;ggifigifur wall bolow the first floor arc to be
ho.dnslaéimember of the double 3x6 girt on which
o rest to be supportes:

o

sk




uey vilbur Ingalls, JTs

4

.OL,

7=

oF

1"
O/L"‘

o=

0K

0‘/::1_5. ixit signs arc reg

5 16. Hon~alip 1.

indicating tomp
regards the ahove mentioned

7 _17. It appears doubt
kepipe of hoster whera 14 passee botunen Lhit

(2; veb, 17, 1959

vont, entyence to by “anchored

8, tow 1s meBOLEY w1l cereen at L
to caropy framing?
Y, Anchorage fror, first {loov timbera Lo masoqry walla noeds to

ve irdicatsde

1C, tlow are the and studs of the woodan rear >
.sonry side walls of tuilding’

Lo thy nte
o provided frow reof framing to

11 to ke spehorad

11, ‘iow is required anchorage 0 b
top of mssonry valls’

17, Vestitule lateh setg ars roquired on doors in opeaings £,
42, and #25.

13, . Since oponing 25 sMsb gorve as @ epcond means of egress {ron

tha vasement, doors ON oyondng F14 st have ne lodking devices

on thel. .
14.. gn oxit 1ight with whity 1ight outslie is required for ope-.ni.ng.
25,

uirad sw bhe hn.il side of openlng

4, and
n atair landing. o

over the rear exib door o
reads are roguired on {uslde staire since Lhyy 3098
as purt of the means of egress for the Confercnce Room 42, ytdch
muat be equipped as for & wloor asgembly halla ;

ful if the roquired clearances can ke provided

at sldes of omo
af chimneye

combustible rartitions in bage
jesuod that inforzation b furnished

It Lo necessary before 2 permit can be
lance with sullding Gode.and Zo7u0B Opdd nancs raquirementa o3
detoila.

ment, 4t recess. in front

Yory Lruly yours,

dlbert Jo Sears
‘lnspector of Bildines
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR Y g
HEATING, COOKING OR FOWER EQUIPMENT RIS mw

b
s
et

Portlond, Mcing, ... 202 73,1939 PITY o DORT, ABT!
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rorTLAND, Xt

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accorde
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, arid the following specifications:

e, Liocation ... 115=125 Auburn St. ». Tlae ! Building .2y, Scout, He.xdquaxﬁsm;, riag 1 ]‘\‘;’gBmldme
eon ’ g ung

TR SO

Name an * address of swner of appliance .....50¥.icouta,. of., America e, "'I‘W Louned 1.
Installer’s name and address ...Harnis. 013..Go...202. Gomnercial. She....

Gerieral Descrio'cion of Work

I¥ HIATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance ... taseiend........... ... Any butnable material in floor surface or beneath? . . . .. nonsg. ...

If s0, how protected? .....cveeen. e S ) o Kind of fuel? ... ooverriu @b
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace z,%l

From top of gmoke pipe ......... 5 1....... From front of appliance ....over. 4! From sides or back of appliance ..
Size of chimney flue .....8:r10............ Other connections to same five ........ . ... none...

If gas fired, how vented? ... reveraenn v eeerinns ot et Rated maximum demand : ser hou. vt
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe ccarbustion? .. V€S

{F OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner .....Qui.etnH eatmgURLYPO.crrenn.n.. S Labelled by underwriters' laboratoties? ye4...... ..
Will operator be always in attendance? ... ........... . Dioes oil supply line feed fiom top or bottom of tank? ...th(ai'sz......
Type of floor beneath burner .............8000TBL.. ................ Size of vent DIPE v o o+ e,
Location of oil sturage ... ...... basement « - . Number and capacity of tanks .. 1'2' gal.

Low water shut off Make . et e e ot e  No. e,

aveonns ssrrent

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? .....728....... How many tuaks enclosed? .. v FENG,

PETTTINN FITTITY TPTTPPRNO PN

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace buvners ... .. e s GRS,

LTI Y Y TY Y T YT P DU

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance ... . oo v oo s Any burnable material in floor suiface or beneath ?
If 50, how protected? .. ... ...... Heighe of Legs, if any . .
Skirting at bottom of appliance ? wore cnnnnns. Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? ... ......
From front of appliance .................. weee From sides and back ...... .ou.e. .. . .. From top of stokepipe
Size of chitnney flue ..oecerrrcn Other connections to samne fitie o oo e et
Is hood to be provided? R <. If 50, how vented? ..... + e i .. Forced or gravxtv? ats senesatss e aneasa ey
1£ gas fired, how vented? - Rated maximum demand per hour .. v e soerns «

MISCRLLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

<

PRTORNOTES 00 000000 BLveR e Bie e e wea s erEens aMEeter EOIN TakeRedPanInIthNIOrNe S adn

oo TR Sr oL e tetetiene g s bea AsesAsserstistarte e ae)

e e teaas

[ RIS

O T T PIoTes

“rabsretsssriiaee deseeee

[T s M e

L T T T RPN ‘e

Amotmt of fee enclosed? 2:90. . . ($2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents addltlonal tor cach additional heater, ete., in same
building o szme time,)

"

APPROVEL;

© /\ \ /f'—)‘ SH«‘ // 7’/3} Will there be in charge of the above work a person conipetent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto wre

e observed? ... ye8.......

. llareis 01

o

MAINE PAIHTING O, L3

by1 ) ' ’
Sigmature of Installer AL O 2 7 I N,

o P s & s

. T

INSPECTION COPY




CITY OF PORTLAND MAINE
SITE PLAN REVIEW
Prm;essmg Form

kt—hext

March 12, 1986

o " Date
32% Allen Avenue, Portland 04103 117 Auburn Street 8

-Mailing Address ] Address of Proposed Site
Professional Office Building

15-C~1,
“Proposed Use of Site . ] Site [dentifier(s) from Assessors Maps
39709 !__4,857 ‘

‘ _— Bl
Acreage of Site  / Ground Floor Coverage ) Zonlng of Propos ed Slte

Site Lucation Review (DEP) Required: { ) VYes ( VS- No "'oposed Number of Floors __° 2

Board of Appeals Action Required: = ( 7 Yes. ) No Total Floor Area 9,900 sq. ft,

Plannmg Board Action Reguired: . . {

* Other Comments: —__2¢" Ced (/kau . Oél\‘d’(/*eé_]dé;%

- Date Dept. Review Due:__

BUILDING DEPARTMENT SITE PLAN 'REVIEW

{Does n¢’. include review of construction plans)

0 Use does NOT comply with Zoning Ordlnance
[} Requires Board of Appeals Action

a Requlres Planning Board/City Council Action

Explanatlon

Lf_, Use complles with Zoning Ordinance -— Staff Review Below." |

SETERCK

REAR YARDS

¢ Zoming:
. SPACE & BULK,
as applicable

ZONE LOCATION
INTERIOR OR
CORNER LCT
20 FT.

AREA (SEC. 21)
SEVAGE
DISPOSAL

SIDE ¢ARDS
FRONT YARIS

HEIGHT
OFF-STREET PARKING

PROJECTIONS
LCT AREA
BUILDING AREA
AREA PER FAMILY
LOT FRONTAGE
LOADING BAYS

- COWPLIES

COMPLIES
_ GONDITIONALLY.

. DOES NOT
COMRLY © . | "l |

) T 1
|

CONDITIONS ~
SPECIFIED.
BELOW

REASONS
SPECIFIED
BELOW

/?//!mzzu A)-Lcl/ Pdl/(/jﬁ: dé(,t/;;mﬂ m&m}j}—

REASONS:,

%ﬁp Mﬂ%mﬁ@—

A EIALNU Q@W)\

SIGNATUNE OF REVIEWING STAFF/DAI'E
BUNDING DEPARTMENT ~ QR!GINAL




CITY OF PORTLAND, g@mﬂl
SITE PLAN REVIEW
Processing Form

o PO claars, sl

Address of Proposed Site

1Ral, JESEEN

‘Site identitier(s) from Assessors Maps

Gallde

Ground Floor Coverage Zoning of Proposed Site

{ )YYes ( -)No Proposed Number of Fioors
{ YYes ( )No Total Floor Area A
( YYes (.)No,

Vo, v oo b o o e e

FIRE DEPARTMENT REVIEW

{(Date Received)

o
g
8
£
8
w
g
g

SUFFICIENT VEHICLE
TURNING ROOM
SAFETY HAZARDS

SUFFICIENGY OF
WATER SU2PLY

APPROVED “T

L
APPROVED
CONDITIONALLY SoNpITIONS

st e T s

REASONS
DISAPPROVED SPECIFIED
BELOW

| i iy

REASONS:

{Attach Separate Sheet it Necessary)
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SiTE PLAN REVIEW
Processing Form

Cor 2R G g il

-‘---——-*—v f“,——-*m:’;“‘:e———-——":‘;‘f“ e et —— S
LR 147 MMsECH Stiudl

icant
Lk s Foriany
_ T Address of Proposed Site

sl -
e ————"’_ﬁ

P S EsaeLLs ol o, rate Desh by 5 47 .
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Si;:e‘a:!.pcq;ion Reviev/ (DEP) Required: { aroposed Number of Floo
fd-of Appeals Action Required:  { #7) Yes ‘ Total Floor Area. G
fining Board-Action Required?. C:

2y s it

. Date Dept. Review Duei—— o
PEANNING DEPARTMENT REVIEW

e
{Date Received)

AR _n i ety ek pafiic B A C
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ITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

P

Processmg Form *f‘ y .

o z,»:i,_-;;j, ;. —x rareh 12 1980
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‘37/ ‘Allen”Avenué ,”Portland 04103 Iy Aubum Street &, &V&’.ﬂ -
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES '
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Receipt and Permit number _D 244 22

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:
The undersigned hereby apphes for a permit to make electrical installatic.s in accordance with the laws of

Muaine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the jollowing specifications:
LOCATION OF WORK: 117 aubura St

OWNER'S NAME: . -DOnbULY Irc. . .... ___ ADDRESS: Por t].and, Me.

FEES
OUTLETS:

Receptacles Switches . . Plugmoid _______ ft. TOTAL
FIXTURES: (number of)

Incaidescent ____ _ Flourescent __ . __ (noi strir} I'OTAL

Strip Flourescent ft. ..., e
SERVICES:

Overhead = Underground
METERS: (number ofy __ 1___ ......
MOTORS: (number of)

Fractional

1HPorover _________ e e
RESIDENTIAL HEATING

Oil or Gas (number of units) ____

Electric (number of rooms)

COMMERCIAL OR INDUS1 {IAL HEATING

Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)

Oil or Gas (by separate units)

Electric Under 20 kws _ ___ Over 20 kws
APPLIANCES: (number of)

Ranges Waler Heaters

Cook Tops Disposals

Wall Ovens Dishwasners

Dryers . Compactors

Fans ) Others (denote)

TOTAL it i
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)
Branch Panels _ _ ... o i .
Transformers ______ ..o

I I I SN

Temporery ¥X TOTAL amperes 100 |

—_— e .. Crse i astaeb oo

Air Counditioners Central Unit ____ ...........
Separate Units (windows)
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under ___
Over20sq. ft. ...
Swimming Pools Above Ground __ .........
In Ground . R .
rire/Burglar Alarms Res.aqential
Commercial _ e et e e e e

Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Vol (such as welders) 30 ampe and under
over 30 amps

Circus, Fairs, etc.

Alterations to wires _

Repairs after fire _ e
Emergency Lighis, battery _
Emergency Generators _____

INSTALLATION FEE DUE-
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ....... DOUBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER” (304-16.b)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:
min
INSPECTION:
Will be ready on _ — .+ 18__: or Will Call XX
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Mancini Electrid ~
ADDRESS: 179 Sheridan Gt.
TEL.: TT4=5829 -
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 2436 SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR:
LIMITED LICENSE NO.- ‘1 JL.

e oing

Ao o

INSPECTOR'S COPY ~ WHITE
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT IR AT PSS IR
B.O.CA.USEGROUP ..o 00912 ............. JUL - 1@‘@

B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ...t
ZONING LOCATION ...l PORTLAND, MAINE ,

fand B.0.C.A. Building Code and Zoning
Ordinance of the Cuv of Portland with plany and specifications. if anv, submitted herewith and the Jollowing specifications:

00 L7 N i (0 O Fire District #1 [0, #42
1. Owner's name HZ ﬁd‘r’&m Street 'll':lep;lso:z " 48 -
b A N TN Ry P se e .,..‘ie... 103..- 79H1. veen
Lessee’s name and address Dr' M' C' hochell'l . 327 AIlen Aven Cees 04 ....... Telephone ..............
3 Contractor’s name and address ..o Lo Telephone ...,/ ..., i
.............................. bbobury, g, Ey 0. box 792 GhlUA T UG 746D

Preposed use of building ...l e e ey No. families .......... '
Last use vovvneerainn...! Professional Offices . .. . . . No. families .........,
Material ... Nacant N@%iories ... Heat .........Ls. Styleofroof .....ouu.en v...Roofing..........o.ea.

Estimated contractural cost $......... M 000, 0U Appeal Fees $ o v
50 Lt . - -
FIELD INSPECTOR--Mr. 37’ .................. Base Fee oo ifnnnes, 2,555,00
@ 775.5451 pe 623780 5G0,00 Site Plar
- Late Fee " (Minor) - oKeview
TOTAL S

Minor Site Plan Review

Construct 9,900 sq. ft. profeésional builaing for offices,
masonary building with steel franme as per plans.
20 sheets of plans,

ISSUE PERMIT TO #1

NOTE TQ APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical
and mechanicals,

Stamp of Special Conditions ;

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ............... Is any clectrical work involved in this work? . yeg

Is connection 10 be nade to public sewes? |, RALI If not, what is proposed for sewage? ......... . e

Has septic tank notice been sent? ................. y .. Form notice sent? ....oviiiiiiii i
Height average grade to top of plate ...... ............ Height average grade to highest point of roof ...............
Size,front ............ (41711 No.stories ........ solid or filled land?. .......... earthorrock?...........
Material of foundation ....................... Thickness. top ........ bottom ........ cellar oovvvviniiiiiiniin,
Kindofroof ..........oooiiiiiiiil, Riseperfent.....ooooviiiis, Roofeovering.....v vvvenvriiiiriiiniinininn.,
No. of chimneys ......... ..., Materiat of chimneys ....... oflining.......... Kindofheat.......... fuel .......
Framing Lumber—Kind ............. Dressed ot full size? .ooooios . Cornerposts .. v.vvunnnn., Sillsooviveiinin.,
Size Girder ....oovevninn.. Columns under girders . Max.oncenters . .............
Studs (outside walls and carrving partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,

Joists and rafters: Ist floor Cee nd e, JK ] 1 yroof oo,

On centers: st floor ..ol Jnd Lo JiId croof Lol

Maximum span: Ist floor ....ovvienn.s, 2nd Lo, dd L Jroof Lol
I one story building with masenry walls, thickness of walls? ... .o in e iiieenanes height? .............

IF A GARAGE ;

No, s now accommodated onsamelot ... L., to be accommodated . . . . . number commercial cars to be accommodated . . ., .
Will automobile repairing be dune other than minor repais to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? ..........
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOQUS :
BUILDING INSPECTION--PLAN EXAMINER ..., Will work require disturbing of any tree ona publicstreei? . el %,
ZONING: i e
BUILDING CODE: ..o Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent -
Fire Depl: ooovviiii e, .. 1o sec that the State and City requireraents pertaining thereto - j
Health Dept: oo e are observed? L., ‘yes

Others: wovviniiiiiene, T T R N TN

Signature of Applicant .. Vﬁ Y Ny Z Cees b‘/{,}y_ Phone # . ‘77 4.. 4q84_- :
Type Name of above Grepory 1011:1 org for 4ty My G HJothahOx 20 30 40
Other ......... N

/

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE o
MEMORANDUM

TO: Richard Flewelling, Assict, Corp. Counsel NATE:
FRom. Kathleen Taylor,

Code Enforcement Officer, Inspection Services Division

TR

:‘$UBJECT. Fallbrook Medical Building - 117 Auburn Street

o This office is curren
. referenced building,
. final inspecpion,

tly holding Certificate of .Occupaney for the
The Fire Prevention Bureau has not:
and the site work has not yet . been com,

above-
vet done its
pleted;
Despite several conversati
not to.’occupy the building
date revealed the-first Flo
. as there were people sittin

ons with the contractor, architect and owmer .
until approval has been given,; inspection this
or occupled and épparentlywreueiving‘patientsA
§ in the waiting room, coats in the coat rack, etec.

/kat

ces Joseﬁh‘E. Gray, Jr., Director,
P, Samuel Hoffses, Chief of Ins
David Klenk, Planning

Planning & Urban Development
pection Services

>
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Applicant: % 6(‘ M&im Ddte: : j
qg Address: [ /4 MMA . ‘ i

,e\%‘a e
Assessors No.: 3750~
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Interior or corner lot -

Use - %&Bﬁﬂi
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Projections - /
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
S INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISICN
July 16, 1986

Dr. M. C. Hothen
327 Allen Avcnue
Portland, Maine 04103

et

=

7
4

A%

s,

Re: 117 Auburn Street, Portland, Maine

15

:

Dear Sir:

Your application to construct a 9,900 $q. ft. professional buf’ ing for office
use has been reviewed aud a building permit is herewith isge ° subject to the
following requirementg:

Site Plan Revieyw

Inspection Services Divisiog Approved with conditions:
Access via Row

et Parking arranged with Shaw's Realty Co.
on Shopping Center lot.

Mr. W. J. Turner 2/27/86

Fire Departmeni Approved Lt. Collins 3/13/86

Planning Division Approved with conditions:

All preservation tc be as per City Arborist Specs.  Mr. p. J, Klenk
Public Works

5/25/86
Approved with conditions:
1. 4 sewer connection permit shall be

obtained prior to ccnnecting the
buiiding drain to the City Sewer.
No permanent Structures of any kind shall be built within the City Sewer
right—of—ways.

Robert J. Ray 5/10/36
Building and Fire Code Requirements

All lot lines shall be clearly marked before calli
Waived granted for section 26-

63 for a foundation inspection.
A permit myst b

*3.1.1 of the Life Safety Code.

ore the unfinished Space is compiated.

If you have any questions sn thesge requirements please call this office,

Sincerely,

P. Bamuel Hoffgeg
Chief of Inspection Services

389 &ZQNGRESS" STREET

PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 o TELFPHONF (71»17‘) 775.5451




Approved

Denied

REVIEW OF WAIVER REQUEST

To:

Fire Prevention Bureau
Board of Review

Sibject: | 197 Auburn St

‘Pursyant to Section 1.5 of the _qoae Life.
Safety'Code the-undersigned ereby requests a waiver Trom'section -~

N 06w3 1] - " of the- Code,
%ne;re?sqhéjfof this. waiver request and additional safetyvfeaﬁubésEWé,‘

propose’are as follows:

«Seé’é@tatbhed latier

e e

R
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GREGORY K. JOHNSON ARCHITECT

519 CONGRESS STREET, PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 (207) 774-4984

July 14, 1986

Lt. James P, Collins
Fire Prevention Bureau
City Hall

Portland, Maine 04101

Re: Fall Brook Professional Building
117 Auburn St., Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Lt. Coliins:

This letter is to formally request a waiver from standard sprinkler
requirements and allow us to use a NFPA 13 D fas: response system for
this building.

We feel that with the type of use and small size of the building this
sprinkler system will provide more than adequate protection for occupants
exiting ‘throush the lobby. Approval for this has been granted by Dick
Dolby of the State Fire Marshall's Office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call. Thank you for your
consideration,

Sincerely

(Eing& K%S‘3\1Q{t\—.

G . Johnsor

cct Dr, M.C, Hothem
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March 26, 1986

Mr. Gregory K. Johnson gé’: %ﬁ

Architect
519 Congress St.
Portland, ME 04101

Re: Dr. M.C. Hothem's Medical Building Project
Noxthgate Shopping Center/125 Rear Auburn St.

Dear Mr. Johnson:

This is in response to your telephone call as to the Portland Planning
Board staff's request for some documentation relative to Lu. Hothem's
legal interest as to his ownership or right to the use of the lend for
his proposed medical building including the entrance access from Auburn
Street and its adjoining auto parking for the patlents and visitors

as per your site plan.

The following is a resume’ of that documenta: ion as per the enclosed
copies of same.

Dr. Hothem first obtaimed a six (6) months Opiion to purchase the pro-
perty, dated 5/14/85 from Shaw's Realty Co. who owns the Northgate
Shopping Center and the Option has been extended for an additional six
(6) months period to May 14, 1986. Enclosed herewith (marked #l & #2)
are copies of the Option Agreement and the notice of extension dated
11/4/85. For explanatory purposes, T have labeled the parcels covered
;z)the Option as lcts "A", "B" and "C" on the attached plot plan (marked

Parcel "A" is the basic parcel of land fox the construction of the
medical building, Parcel "B" is the 50 ft. wide easement area for the
driveway access to the building from Aubuxn Street, as per the variance
grantcd by the Board of zoning Appeals on 2/27/86, and Parcel "¢ is
the easement area to provide parking for the adjoining medical building.

In developing your architectural site plan for the project, you most
appropriately provided for handicapped parking in Parcel "C" along with
a brick paved walltway and some plantings, along with additional parking
spaces around a proposed new parking island on Pzrcel "D" as shown on
the attached plot plan (marked #3).
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Mr. Gregory K. Johnson

Re: Dr. M.C. Hothem's Medical Building Project
Page 2

As you will recall, you brought this supplemental change in plans to
the attention of Mr. Jack Thornton of Shaw's Realty Co. and as per
his reply letter to you of 1/30/86, copy enclosed (marked #4) it cer-
tainly has been agreed that Dr. Hothem's Option rights are to include
the right to have his building's walkway and plantings in Parcel "C"
and also to provide for additional parking spaces for hls patients

et al in Parcel "D" as part of his construction project.

Incidentally, in Warren Turner's letter to me of 3/4/86 relative to

the Board of Appeals approval of the access variance, he mentioned

our understanding that a parking arrangement had been made with Shaw's
Realty for use of a portion of their parking lot by patients and visitors
to Dr. Hothem's medical office building, so I am sending him a copy of
this lettexr and enclosed documentation to confirm that arrangement.

I trust this information Puts Dr. Hothem's medical building project in
proper scope for the City's site plan review, but if there are any
questions in this wegard, please let me know.

Sincerely,

g \.6; ﬁ""\

:es E. Gaghn '
JEG/gma

Enc.
ce: Mr., Warren J. Turnerk///
Dr. Maurice C. Hothem
Mr. Jack C. Thornton, Jr.
John L. Sullivan, Esq.
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' OPTLON AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT made as OFf this /&ﬂf day of %;_/ﬁ , 1985, by
and between Shaw's Realty Coy hafler Lete ed to as™”
©QPTIONOR" and M. C. HOTHEH, D.0., 327 ALLEN AVENUE: PORTLAND
MAINE 04103, HZREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "OPTIONEE" .

wiTINESSELR

in consideration of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00),
hereinafter refierred to as the "OPTION CONSHDERATION,“ the receipt
of which is hereby acknouledged by OPTIONOR, and the mutual
covenants and promises hereinafter cet forth, OPTIONOR and OPTIONEE

agree as follows:

1. GRANQ_QE OPTION. OPTIONOR hereby
Tominee, the axclusive and irrevo
¢he terws and conditions
certaln parcel of land s
and contiguous to the ex
shopping Centerr auburn Street. »SHOPPING
CENTER"), allas moLe garticularlz shogg,gngﬂguglingg_Ln;;gd_gn
A

a plan at;ached hereto Ak EX:1ib t Aj sinid parcel heteinaftet

tafecred to as the PREMISES" .

cERd. This _opt sh ‘Jﬁﬁixm(ﬁwwhhﬁ.fml\

IBRA Wm@,a.mjm
the date oL thlsS agreement. This option may be extended for Up,

tor e HEAERS _upon payhentas addi onal OPLIONT
'CONSIﬁEEAI}ON, of One Thousand Pollars ($1,000.002 not less
Tﬁﬁﬁ'ﬁeven'TV)’HEYE’TE‘EHvance o o then curren explration
date, along with written notice of OPTIONEE'S intent to extend
the option.

NOTLICE OF EXERCISE. This option may be exe{?ised only by
OPTIONEE giving written notice of election to purchase the
PREMISES to OPTIONOR by girst class m {1, postage prepaids
regletered or certified, return regeipt requested, addressed toO
OPTIONOR at the addresses set forth in paragraph 9 below, or to
such other addresses as OPTIONOR may designate to OPTIONEE in
writing. gaid notice shall be deemed to have been duly given
it postmarked'priou to the expiration date and time specified

hexein.

FAILURE TO EXERCISE. In the event that 0D1}DNEB fails to
5 this option, the OPTION CONSIDERATION shall be
by OPTIONOR and neither OPTIONOR OF OPTIONEE shall
her rights or claims against the other.

EXERCISE. In the event that OPTIONEE oxercises this option as
provided here, the tollowing provisions ghall oe applicable:

5.1 Purchase price. Subject to any adjustments and prorations
herginatter Jescribeds the purchase price for the PREMISES
ghall be Fifty ndred -hollars ($55,800.00)
which shall be paid by fod. or bank check on the
closing date upon delivery and recording of the deed in-:
accordance with this agreement, less & credit for the
CONSIDERATION referred to above. .

5,2 Title. OPTIONOR shall convey the PREMISES to OPTIONEE
at the closing in fee simple with ‘good and markatable eitle,
free and clear of all liens and encumbrances axcept for
easements and encumbrances which do not advexsely affact the
value of the prenises. OPTIONEE shal). cause the title to be
examined within Eive {5y months of the date hereof, but no
tater than the date of the exercise of this option and pr
OPTIONUR with a py of sald title report to the PREWISES.
the event that OPTIONOR'S title does not enable OPTIONOR to
convey title as aforesaid OP'TIONOR shall be given notice
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6.

thereof by OPTIONEE and OPTIONOR shall have a reasonable time
to attempt to remedy any title defects othor than obligations
to pay money which OPTIONOR may remedy by payment at the
closing from the proceeds. OPTIONOR shall keep OPTIONEE
advised as to the status of the offort to remedy. In the event
that said defects cannot be corrected or remedied despite
OPTIONOR'S efforts to do 50O, then ‘(1) the OPTION CONSIDERATION
shall be returned to QPTIONEE and neither OPTIONOR nor OPTIONEE
shall be under any further obligation to the other or (2)
OPTICNEE may elect to close notwithstanding such dafects as may
exist and take title subject to such defacts at nu reduction in
the Purchase Price.

5.3 Closing. The closing shall take place thirty (30) days
after the date this option is exercised, at a time and on a
date set by OPTIONEE and OPTIONCR, at the offices of Verrill &
pana, Two Canal Plaza, Portland, Maine 04112, ‘At the closing,
OPTIONOR shall execute and deliver to OPTIONEE, against payment
of the balance of the purchase price, a Quit Claim Deed to the
PREMISES, hereinafter referred to as the “DEED", In the usual
form according to Maine practice subject to the title exception
referred to in 5.2 abovae. .

5.4 Adjustments, prorations and Cclosing Costs.

i, Real estate taxes and aygessments shall be prorated
as of the Closing on the basis of the latest tax bill.

{{. The Maine real estate transfer tax shall be paid
‘for by OPTIONOR, except if (losing cccurs aiter the thirty day
closing period, then sush tax shall be shared by OPTIONOR and
OPTIOMEE.

{ii. The recording fee for the DEED and any mortgages
which OPTIONEE may grant to any lender in connection with the
purchase price of the PREMISES shall be pald for by OPTIONEE.

5.5 ' Possession. OPTIONOR shall deliver possession of the
PREMISES to OPTIONEE at the closing, free of al) leases;
tenancies oc-occupancies by any person.

\
5.6 TLefault; Remedies. In the event the OPTIONEE fails to
close hereunder tor a reason other than the default of
OPTIONOR, OPTIONOR shall retain the OPTION CONSIDERATION, if
any, as full and complete liquidated damages in lieu of any
other legal or equitable remedy.

EASEMENT, This conveyance is conditional upon OPTIONOR
granting to O g&’gé_the right to usg the trance Wa loc‘t‘:_e_%
on the Shopplig CoMEOEL as ShoWh on.k spaciftically
Surlined nga?ggﬁ; Attacheyfiereto and made a part hereof EOr
puUrposes oF ingress and =2gress to the PREMISES f£rom Auburn
Street and the Shopping Center for pedestrian and vehicular
traffic. In addition OPTIONOR grants to OPTIONEE an easement
2ar the purpose of installing utilities in the northerly ten
(10°} Eeet of said Entrcance Way running easterly from Auburn
Street, provided however any such installation and use of
utilities shall nct intecrfcre with pedestrien end/or vehicle
tratfic in the Entrance Way and OPTIONEE covenants and agrees
not to install any utilitles that interfere with such
pedestrian and/or vehicle traffic in the, Entrance Way. In
addition, OPTIONOR grants to OPTIONEE an gagement for the
urpose Of rovid add{t}onaI arkin n suppotlk [
Ned1eaT OFflce Building. 9aid parking sha e limited Lo an

area O the Shopplng, CeHtery: ] __;figgp_i Blue
S EARIGIE K attached Weteto nd mada s p areoks  OPTIONOK

and OPTIONEE agree that the foregoing easements_shall run with
the land, shall be in effect for the maximum period allowed by
law; and shall be incorporated into the DEED. . OPTIONEE

covenants and agrees that OPTIONOR may change and alter said

2 .
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+Entrance Way in said Shopping Center so long as ODPTIONOR does
not unreasonably interfere with OPTIONEE'S access tn said
PREMISES, provided however that the Entrance Way shall not b=
voluntarily relocated. 1In the event said Entrance Way is
required to be relocated by the appropriate governmentai
authority, said Entrance Way shall be located as close to the
PREMISES as reasonably possible as to provide reasonable acness
to the PREMISES. The right-of-way and easements hereby
established shall be for the benefit of and cestricted solely
to owners from time to time of said PREMISES and said Shopping
Center and their tenants and to any other parties granted or
allowed rights of way and easements by Shaw's Realty Co., its
successors and assigns., ’

ACCESS. OPTIONOR authorizes OPTIONEE or his representatives to
enter the PREMISES during the optica perilod for the purposes of
inspection, surveying, soils anslysis, or any other
governmental requirement with cespect to site approval,
provided sald PREMISES shall not be damaged or left in a
dlsorderly or unsightly conditicn from such access. All costs
associated with such acces< shall be the sole resporsibility of
OPTIONEE and OPTIONEE covenants and agrees to indemnify '.ng
hold harmless OPTIONOR from all claims, damages and liaoilities
associated with such access, including OPTIONOR'S reasonable
attorney fees. This clause shall survive closing. In the
evant subdivision approva.' for said PREMISES is required,
OPTIONOR shall obtain sucli at its own expense, OPTIONEE
racognizes that any subdivision approval may delay closing a
reasonable time,

BROKERAGE. OPTIONEE and OPTLONOR each represont, warrant and
covenant that there are no real estate brckers involved in the
transaction and consequently no broker's commissicn is due as a
result thereof.

MISCELLANEOUS.

9.1 'Time. Time ic of the essence hercof.

9.2 Notices.. All notices, demands and other communications
hereundar shall be in writing and shall be deemed to have been
duly given on the date of service if setved pearsonally on the
party to whom notice is given, or on the Eirst business day
after wailing if mailed to the party to whom notice is to be
given by first class mail, postage prepaid, registered or .
certified, return receipt requested, addressed as follows;

TO OPTIONOR: Shaw's Realty Co.
P, O, Box 3566 -
Portland, lfaine 04144
ATTN: Jack C, Thornton, Jr.

TO OPTIONEE: M. C. C. Hothem, D.O.
327 Allen Avenue
Portland, Maine 04103

Either party may change itc addresses for purposes of thls
subparagraph by giving the other patty notice of the new
address in the manner described herein.

9.3 Entire Agreement. This AGREEMENT constitutes the entire
agreement between OPTIONOR and OPTIONEE and there are no
agreements, understandings, warranties, or representations
between the parties except as set forth herein.

9.4 Binding Effect. This AGREEMENT will inure to the benefit
of, and bind, each of the partles and the respectlve successors
and assigns of OPTIONOR and OPTIONEE, provided however, this
AGREEMENT shall not be assigned by OPTIONEE without OPTIONOR'S
prior written consent.
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9.5 Constructlon. As used in this AGREEMENT, the singular
shall Include the plural, the plural the singular, and the use
of one gender shall be desmed applicable to all genders. This
AGREEMENT shall be governed by and construed in accordance with
the laws of Maine. If any provision of this AGREEMENT is
determined to be invalid or unenforceable, it shall not atfect
the validity or enforcement of the remaining provisions hereof.

9,6 No Recording. OPTIONOR aﬁd OPTIONEE covenant and agree
that this Option Agreement shall not be recorded in the
Registry of Deeds. ) :

9,7 Conditions Affecting Premises. It is the intent of the
OPTIONEE and OPTIONOR that the Premises shall be subject to
certain restrictions and conditions designed to encourage a
broad range of diverss retail and service facilicies and to
enhance the overall commercial potential and vitality of the
North Gate Shopping area. OPTIONEE intends to develop the
Premises as a Medical Care Office building and OPTIONOR will
assist, as reasonably requested, in obtaining neceseary local
governmental approvals for such a use, Said DEED shall contain
a clause with regard to the following restrictions and
conditions as covenants running with the land and which
restrictions and conditions are as follows:

¢

A. The PREMISES shall not be used for the oporation of a
supermarket, convenience food store, dairy store, nor for the
sale of bakery products, fresh fruit and vegetables, fresh
meat, delicatessens, frozen foods, including desserts, mllk or
other food products customarily sold for consumption off
premises,

B. No business similar in product or services offered by
the Tenants of the Shaw's North Gate Shopping Center shall be
allowad on the PREMISES, without the prior written consent of
OPTIONOR. :

. C. In the event OPTIONEZ desires to sell the Prenmises in
whole or im part, with or without improvements thereon,
OPTIONEE shall give written notice to OPTIONOR. of the terms and
conditions of all offers for same frcm third parties which it
intends tc accept, OPTIONOR shall have the right of first
refusal for thirty (30) days from the receipt of sald notice to
purchase same from OPTIONEE at the price offered and upon the
terms and conditions specified in such offer f£rom third
parties. Moreover, this right of first refusal shall not apply
to leases without option to purchasc of all or part of the

PREMISES nor improvements the

reon. nor to sales to third

parties in whom OPTIONEE or its n
mdintain an ownership interest, o
reorganizations, mortgages, or sa
foreclose or take a deed in lieu

aminees, successors or assigns
¢ mergers, consolidations,

les by mortgagees who

of roreclosure, or sales by

their successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OPTIONOR and OP';IONEE have executed
this AGREEMENT as of the date first ahove written.

WITNESSETH: OPTIONEE:

Bone . Bautpee> © W ohdlen 0o

H. C. HOTHEM, D,O.

hedl B

jack C. Tnornton, Jr.
Authorized Vice Presideat of
shaw's Rezxlty <o.

b Lbboe  QerC 7oz,
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AFPLICATION FOR PERMIT .y N
B.0.C.A. USE GROUP .. ....... PERNMIT 188UED

B.0.C.A. TYPE CF CONSTRUCTION 00912 30 16 1956
ZONING LOCATION ..................... PORTLAND, MAINE March, 12,.1986,
i RS

g .
To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE I L
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, siructure,
equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B O.C.A. Building Code and' Zoning
Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specif cations:
LOCATION ....H17 Auburm Street . ... ................................. FieDistricc 1 0 #20

1. Owner’s nane and address Dx..M...C.. Hothen . 327, Allc,n. Avenue, . 04+03 . Telephone 7977418

ST

2. Lessce's name and address ..vvvuveiuiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiietieiiiieneieaesaeiaaeas. . felephone i,
3 Contractor’s name undaddressD?mbury Incim Py 0,..}30;_..792..041(,4.... Telephone ....7.74=6254

PR | [ 6 171 SN
Proposed use of buailding Pyofessional- Offices - -veevvieriiiniiviiiieiiiiiiaves.. No. families ..........
Lasthase ... WACANE 1Ot ottt ittt ittt it e ianieie v aaeeesese. NO. families ...
Material ........... No.stories ....,.. Heat .............. Styleofroof ..... ............Rooﬁng.........‘..."’Jﬂ‘
Other buildings onsamelot ...o.oviviiiiiniiiiinn .

b

R RV REREER

Estimated contractural cost $.. 507, k@88~ 000,00 Appcal Fees 8§ vt

FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. ... e Base Pée o—23—86..309;20’05.igg;
@ 775-5451 Late Fee (er_mr) Rev1€~\

Minor Site Plan Review TOTAL

Construct 9,900 sq; £t professional building for offices,
masonary building with steel fra me as per plans,  Stamp of Special C°“d‘"°“sl

zfssfé‘“‘:;;;’fm";f“‘ PERMIT 138UED |
. WITH LETTER |

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of kenting, plumbing, elctrical

and mechanicals.

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in tiis work? ....yes....... Isany electricai work invelved in this work? .Y&S.......
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ........Y&8. If not, what is proposed for sewage? ..
Tas septic tank notice been sent? ....vvvvvvvnveasnn... Formnatice sent? ..ooooiiiiiii i
Height average grade to ten of plate ................... Height average grade to highest point of roof ...............
Size, front ., ..........depth............ No.storics . ....... solidorfilled fand7........... earthorrock? ..........,
Material of foundation .......vvevvienen.e... Thickness,top ..., ... bottom ..., cellar.oooneniiinaian,
Kindofroof . ..voevenvevennnenanen. . Riseperfoot . ooeevenin o s Roofcovering coou v iiiiiiniiiioiniiinnes
No. of chimneys .................. Material ot chimneys ....... of lining.......... Kindofheat..........fuel.......
Framing Luriber—Kind ............. Dressed or fult size? ............. Cornerposts............. Sills....ooveienis,
Size Girder .......vvvv.v... Columns under girders .....ovoovvv.. .. Size s ouuneo. .. Max.oncenters.oooieiainas
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x¢-16” O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fest.

Joists and raftirs: Istfloor vvvivvvnenvee,2nd ooiviunenenney3rd oo roefl Ll

On centers: 1St A100F vuvvrevinnenee 3200 vovviivneenss,3rd oviiiiiean ool L,

Maximum spaa; Ist floofr .ovevvenes con o 2nd uuvnvinnenn3ed o teof e,
If ont story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ............ R 11171114

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now aceommodated onsamelot . . ., ., to beaccommodated . .. . . number commercia: cars to be accommodated .. ..
Will automobile repairing be donc other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
APPROVALS BY: r4TE MISCELLANZOUS
BUILDING INSPEC i iON— Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?00. . .

craieree e

Will there be in charge of the abeve work a person competent
to see that the State and City requircments pertaining thereto
are observed? .. €S, .

cd

Signature of Applicant CERTSW ... It AN Phonc#q'.".‘*.’.MB?&
Type Name of above Gregory.Johnsan, for Dr., M. Q Hothem; gy 20 3D 40

..-.~~ "“"y ‘)X 0»(’1;0‘ and Address ...viviiiiie i ieiiiiaee

t
FRMIT 18 T g
“W KTE&L& SLEI(; bR'S 0oy APPLICANT'S CCPY OFFICE FILE COPY

- [4\77/7//7 e

R




G-
el
pred

ik

o
s

NOTES

ﬂ/ﬁé[%— 2L

=il

s ©

A

JaumQ

Sunpmq
pasoiddy

0

) /L’l/ uoneso’g

f‘[’b / q’a)'oN M2 g

i,
T
\

Y

v

vEial Gheras
j 5_ »G/——- g\]guuad Jjo areq

)d 71~

T D A S ot it S F 4T "

£

2B
bl

-

7 2T el ilrrie  Ape¥
e ﬁ){'!(z;/{fr:// e 2P WY '{:,__/f@;z?d&,f@& o’yﬂg[/)hczm"'
Y 4
Vel | s £, 7

30 -
7 < -
o ;
D,’/.p/ /Z/ﬁv/r» S /«am\p//’ =/ 42//’ k///z/)//vai ey I
/znwwzy;/ oA
: Az =3 ,Qeﬂm(;(ﬁm 2zl

.

B
\

_Zfzz)\aﬁ’.lzc'r}.d ?.; \E Rl 2P XA A
M, Pttt B ) 1 /, [ 4 74 \.’ - .
VD Ry 74 N Cozin, Y &7 >~
. N . 4 =77 4 -
v ST o & . \Qa/.ﬂu&w Vo) 7@1/;4%,7“' teged L€ —appdir o
" d ) 4
?A/M ) ng 2 ’”"//Z/ L2 e 4

e




